Calendar Year 2024 Lobbyist Disclosures and Annual Reports 

The Office of Ethics & Accountability (OEA) reviewed all Lobbyists’ 2024 Registration & Disclosure 

Forms and 2024 Annual Report Forms.  In Calendar Year 2024, OEA processed three hundred eighty-

nine (389) Registration Forms and Annual Reports from seventy-eight (78) total registered lobbyists or 

firms.  As of July 2025, our Office has processed two hundred seventy-nine (279) registration forms 

from sixty-three (63) total registered lobbyists or firms for Calendar Year 2025.  In Calendar Year 

2024, OEA collected $3,590 in late fees from registered lobbyists. 

A list of lobbyists registered with the Office of Ethics and Accountability in calendar years 2024 and